### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4770307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLUEGENTECH LLC	07/10/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKOLA CORPORATION
Street Address:	1130 SOUTH 3800 WEST, #200
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29550176

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8018547675

Email:docket@techlawventures.comCorrespondent Name:TERRENCE J. EDWARDSAddress Line 1:3290 W. MAYFLOWER WAY

Address Line 4: LEHI, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BGT-0006.DN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE J. EDWARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. Edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2\_Conversion#page1.tif source=2\_Conversion#page2.tif source=2\_Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT 504723584 REEL: 045040 FRAME: 0521

# Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BLUEGENTECH LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUEGENTECH LLC" TO "NIKOLA

CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.

2017, AT 6:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6473940 8100F 5R# 20175160818

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authiver shim!

JANIS ST. ST. ST. SANDERS SANDERS OF STATE STATE

Authentication: 202861428 Date: 07-11-17

PATENT REEL: 045040 FRAME: 0522 State of Defaware Secretary of State Birision of Corporations Delivered 06:51 PM 07/10/2017 FILED 06:51 PM 07/10/2017 SR 20175150818 - Füe Number 6473940

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF BLUEGENTECH LLC

This Certificate of Conversion of Bluegentech LLC (the "Company") is executed and filed by the undersigned to convert the Company from a Utah limited liability company to a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Sections 48-3a-1041 through 48-3a-1046 of the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

- The date on which the Company was first created is May 18, 2012 and such Company
  was created in the State of Nevada.
- The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Utah.
- The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Bluegentech LLC and the Company is a Utah limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265 of the DGCL is Nikola Corporation.
- The conversion effected hereby was approved in accordance with Section 265 of the DGCL and Sections 48-3a-1041 through 48-3a-1046 of the Act.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be executed as of July 10, 2017.

BLUEGENTECH LLC

Name: Britton Worthen

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT

REEL: 045040 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 01/10/2018**